

Market Notice

1 June 2021

Title:

Service Notification: Market Data Gateways

Attention:

Trading Participants, Market Data Vendors and ISVs

For more information please contact:

FEX Global +61 2 8024 5250 ops@fex.com.au

Market Data Gateway Arrangements

Introduction

FEX Global (FGL) Global has scheduled network changes to promote our secondary Market Data Gateway to become a second primary gateway as follows:

Network Impact

FROM: 10th July 2021 (Saturday), 1300hrs
TO: 10th July 2021 (Saturday), 1900hrs
Maintenance duration: 6 hours
Service impact duration: Nil

User Impact

How you and your customers/users will be affected:

- FEX Global Market Data Gateway at Global Switch (118.127.75.221) will remain unaffected,
- FEX Global Market Data Gateway at Equinix (118.127.88.97) will be brought online as a primary gateway.

Customers who connect to the Market Data Gateway at Global Switch (118.127.75.221) will be unaffected.

Customers who connect to the Market Data Gateway at Equinix (118.127.88.97) will have their connection directed to the Equinix Server instead of the current routing to the Global Switch Market Data Gateway.

Rationale:

FEX Global is promoting our secondary Market Data Gateway to provide increased capacity and availability for our customers.

Activities to be performed on the day of 10 July 2021:

- FEX Global will enable access to the Market Data Gateway at Equinix via the IP 118.127.88.97
- FEX Global will confirm all customer accounts on the Market Data Gateway at Equinix

Participant Actions

No specific actions by Trading Participants are required. This communication is made in case a change to existing connectivity is desired to further improve resiliency or redundancy in relation to Market Data Gateway connections. Existing architectures will continue to operate.



This document provides information only and may be subject to change without notice. No responsibility is accepted for any inaccuracies contained in the matters published. FEX Global Pty Limited (ACN 124 127 224) (FGL) and its related bodies corporate (FEX Group) make no representation or warranty with respect to the ongoing accuracy, reliability or completeness of this information. To the maximum extent permitted by law, FEX Group and its employees, officers and contractors shall not be held liable for any loss or damage arising in any way, including by way of negligence, in connection with this information.